

ITEM NO. 48

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007  
CRLMP.NO(s). 1382/2007(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2006 in CRLA No. 1019/2003 of The HIGH  
COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY I.POLICE,DINDIGUL

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 16.7.2007)

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that the petitioner has already surrendered and the proof of  
surrender has been filed. The application for exemption from surrendering has  
become infructuous and disposed of as such.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master